COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
CECIL RAY MILLS)	SEP 2 6 2005
COMPLAINANT) CASENO. 2005-00361	PHOLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
v.)	
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT)	
DEFENDANT	Ś	

ANSWER

Comes now the Martin County Water District, by and through counsel, and for their Answer to the formal complaint filed on September 2,2005 states as follows:

- That the Martin County Water District acknowledges that there is a problem with the water pressure to Cecil Ray Mills' home;
- 2. That the Martin County Water District is in the process of replacing and relocating lines so that water pressure to Mr. Cecil Mills will be in compliance;
- 3. That the Martin County Water District expects that the water pressure to Mr. Cecil Ray Mills will be in compliance no later than 30 days from the date of this Answer;

WHEREFORE, the Martin County Water District respectfully requests the Public Service Commission grant them 30 days from the date of this Answer in which to comply with the pressure going to Cecil Ray Mills' home.

Respecfully submitted,

KENNIS MAYNARD

MARTIN COUNTY ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY FOR MARTIN COUNTY WATER

DISTRICT NO. 1

P.O. BOX 414

INEZ, KENTUCKY 41224

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing has been mailed, postage prepaid, to Cecil Ray Mills, P.O. Box 848, Inez, Kentucky 41224; Jebb Pinney, 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 and the original to The Public Service Commission, Sower Blvd., P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 on this 33 day of September, 2005.

Kennis May raid MARTIN COUNTY ATTORNEY

KENNIS MAYNARD
Martin County Attorney
Post Office Box 414
Inez, Kentucky 41224







Public Service Commission
Sower Blad
PO Box 615
Frankfort Ky 40602-0615

4080840815-15 8007